DOC # 0152466

08/09/2017

Official R
Recording requested By
BRIAN J. & CHERIE WHITNEY Record Lincoln County - NV

After recording please return to:		Leslie Boucher - Recorder) Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
Name:	Cherie Whitney	PRITT #EQ 70 Principle Dr. OF
Address:	1433 Deck St. Po. Box 182	
City, State, Zip:	Panaca, NV. 8904	2) 0152466
Phone:		
Assessor's Parcel Number	013-042-50))Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
	QUIT	CLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE		I Okaria Valia I and in consideration of TEN
DOLLARS (\$10.00)	the receipt of which is here	the Cherie Winthey, in consideration of TEN by acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever
quitclaim to Dani	el Joseph Fiala a	nd Amy Lee Fiala
Parcel 1 of Document # 014648	(Insert legal description and the that certain Merger and Re 2, in Plat Book D at Page 1	County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly ne commonly known address in the space provided.) subdivision Map Recorded with the Lincoln County Nevada 41, located in the Highland Knolls Subdivision in Section 3,
easement of 0.32 acre	Range 67 East, of the Mount es recorded was Document nun uding the overlay of a 12.5' po	Diablo meridian, containing 4.24 acres including Ruby Street aber 146323 Map Plat Book D at 135 of Lincoln County Nevada wer line easement.
Commonly l	known as # / <u>C/3 - C</u>	042-50
TOGETHER or in anywise apperta		nements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
WITNESS	hand(s) this $\underline{9^{+4}}$ day of _	August, 20 17.
0 1		
- Julie		Cherce unithics
Signature of Granto		Signature of Grantor Onerie whithey
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCO		Creative variety
This instrument was a this day of day of Ruen where S	acknowledged before me on	M. HOWARD Notary Public State of Nevada My Commission Expires: 12-10-19
Chene Ann	ionitreiz-	Certificate No: 08-5568-11

NOTARY PUBLIC

DOC # DV-152466

08/09/2017

04:00 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By BRIAN J. & CHERIE WHITNEY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM Lincoln County - NV

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 1 013-042-50	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.000
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$50.70
c)	Book- 313 Page- 0342
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	1. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/In	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ <i>i3,000.</i> °°
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of r	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 50.70
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	%
The undersigned declares and acknowled	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	ation provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the p	
exemption, or other determination of additional t	ax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional am	
Signature Cherie Whitney	Capacity Sellev
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REOUIRED) Anyles
Print Name: Brien J. whitney + Cherie Wnith	ey Print Name: Daniel Joseph Finla + Fiala
Address: Po Box 182	Address: 954 Fallsgrove Way
City: Panaca	City: <u>Vacaville</u>
State: NV Zip: 89042	State: CA. Zip: 95687
7 7	•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	·
City:	State: Zip: